
 

 

EV Charging Site RFP 

Info Session @ 10:30am 5/15/2024 

Sign-in Sheet 
 

 

 
 

REPRESENTATIVE COMPANY 

NAME 

M/WBE? 

(Circle one) 

EMAIL  

Evan Mowbray Trinity Subsurface, 

LLC 

Yes   /    No emowbray@trinitysubsurface.com 

Kemi Samuel CG Global 

Management 

Solutions LLC 

Yes   /    No Kemi.Samuel@cggmanagement.com 

Denis M. Boylan Gilbane Yes   /    No DBoylan@GilbaneCo.com 

Martha Gonzalez-Abreu LG CNS America, 

Inc 

Yes   /    No martha.gonzalez@lgcns.com 

Richard W Wernsing 

 

EV Edison  Yes   /    No rwernsing@ev-edison.com 

Gavaskar Reid NYC Public 

Schools 

Yes   /    No greid10@schools.nyc.gov 

Peter Ballerini INF Associates Yes   /    No pballerini@infassociates.com 

Amy Soderquist Seam Group  Yes   /    No asoderquist@seamgroup.com 

Veyis Neo Toprak LG Electronics 

USA 

Yes   /    No veyisneo@lgcns.com 

Amparo Doza Aleph Leadership Yes   /    No adoza@alephleadership.com 

Brian Horan EJ Yes   /    No bhoran@ej1899.com 

Jarret Stahl Guth DeConzo 

Consulting 

Engineers 

Yes   /    No jstahl@guthdeconzo.com 

Paul Bauer Dattner Yes   /    No pbauer@dattner.com 

Ryan Yoon LG Electronics 

USA 

Yes   /    No jongguk.yoon@lge.com   

Dawn Zancan Luminace by 

Brookfield 

Renewable 

Yes   /    No Dawn.Zancan@luminace.com 

Sanjib Sen AEIS Yes   /    No ssen@aeis.com 

Jae Ahn LG Electronics 

USA 

Yes   /    No jae.ahn@lge.com    

Gia Mainiero Dattner Yes   /    No gmainiero@dattner.com 

Nihusa Dias Blink Charging  Yes   /    No NDias@BlinkCharging.com 

Amanda Drewry Loop Global Inc Yes   /    No amanda.drewry@loopglobal.com 

Jessica Lipschutz Seam Group Yes   /    No jlipschutz@seamgroup.com 

Rob McAvoy Trio Yes   /    No rob.mcavoy@trioadvisory.com 

 



Kerry Fairlie Snappy Solutions, 

Inc. 

Yes   /    No kerry@snappysolutions.com 

Evan Sherman Greenbacker Capital Yes   /    No evan.sherman@greenbackercapital.com 

Griffin, Scott L NYS Department of 

Environmental 

Conservation 

Yes   /    No scott.griffin@dec.ny.gov 

Chris Davis INF Associates Yes   /    No cdavis@infassociates.com 

Robert Gurman EV Edison Yes   /    No rgurman@ev-edison.com 

Sam McBride Obra Architects Yes   /    No sam@obraarch.onmicrosoft.com 

Geon Woo Lee HR&A Advisors, 

Inc. 

Yes   /    No glee@hraadvisors.com 

Charlotte Sturgis ADCO Electrical 

Corp 

Yes   /    No CSturgis@adcoonline.com 

Tabor, Mitchell R NYSDEC Yes   /    No Mitchell.Tabor@dec.ny.gov 

Sanjay Kapoor Nagle Fuel Corp Yes   /    No sanjaykapoor33@hotmail.com 

Patrick Dean Blink Charging Yes   /    No pdean@blinkcharging.com 

Alexander Legakis Madison Capital Yes   /    No AL@mcapny.com 

Ian Goldberg Gilbane Yes   /    No IGoldberg@GilbaneCo.com 

Sydney Stephens  BP Pulse Yes   /    No sydney.stephens@bp.com 

Jennifer Lee Obra Architects  Yes   /    No jennifer@obraarchitects.com 

Jeannine Nelson Toscano Clements 

Taylor  

Yes   /    No j.nelson@tctcost.com 

Zachary Campbell Wildflower Yes   /    No zachary@wildflowerltd.com 

Brian Nieves NORESCO Yes   /    No Brian.Nieves@noresco.com 

Jane Lee KOTRA (Korea 

Trade-Investment 

Promotion Agency) 

New York 

Yes   /    No janelee.kotra@gmail.com 

Alex Foucault NineDot Yes   /    No alex@nine.energy 

Chris Fennimore Voltera Yes   /    No cfennimore@volterapower.com 

Atena Vladu LANGAN Yes   /    No avladu@Langan.com 

Suzanne Merkelson Voltera Yes   /    No smerkelson@volterapower.com 

Maureen Fairlie Snappy Solutions, 

Inc. 

Yes   /    No maureen@snappysolutions.com 

Jamling Sherpa Sherpa Construction 

and Consulting 

Yes   /    No jamling@sherpagcm.com 

James Justice DVM Industries  Yes   /    No jimj@dvmindustries.us 

Dr N. Cohen ConEd Yes   /    No CohenA@coned.com 

Robert Thuston Roux Yes   /    No rthuston@rouxinc.com 

Brian Ansari Brian Ansari & 

Associates  

Yes   /    No brian@bansarisolutions.com 

Maxinne Leighton Jaros, Baum & 

Bolles 

Yes   /    No leightonm@jbb.com 



Brian Davenport Industrial Process 

Design 

Yes   /    No davenport@lexxel.com 

Mandy Yang Greenbacker Capital Yes   /    No mandy.yang@greenbackercapital.com 

Kim Killion Blink Charging  Yes   /    No KSKillion@BlinkCharging.com 

Emilie B Seif  NYCDOT Yes   /    No eseif@dot.nyc.gov 

Randy Etman Blink Charging  Yes   /    No REtman@BlinkCharging.com 

Mohammed Faiz Voltrek Yes   /    No mohammed@voltrek.com 

Robert Millard Turtle Yes   /    No robert.millard@turtle.com 

Taylor Mahoney Wildflower Yes   /    No taylor@wildflowerltd.com 

Michael Bowden Wildflower Yes   /    No mike@wildflowerltd.com 

Jessica Shih Current Trucking Yes   /    No Shih@CurrentTrucking.com 

Michael Miller MN8 Energy LLC Yes   /    No michael.miller@mn8energy.com 

Robert Woods MicroGrid Networks Yes   /    No rwoods@mgn.energy 

Drew Hovey Voltera Yes   /    No dhovey@volterapower.com 

David Zackowitz Greenbacker Capital Yes   /    No david.zackowitz@greenbackercapital.com 

Mark Swintek Turtle Yes   /    No Mark.Swintek@turtle.com 

Jim Burness National Car 

Charging 

Yes   /    No jburness@nationalcarcharging.com 

Andrew Hollweck Millhouse Yes   /    No ahollweck@milhouseinc.com 

Slav Bayatyan  Terawatt  Yes   /    No slav@terawattinfrastructure.com 

John Paul Cisneros American Triple I Yes   /    No jpcisneros@atipartners.com 

Ginu Thomas Greenspot EV 

Charging  

Yes   /    No Ginu@dvoralife.com 

Jay Hudson Blink Charging  Yes   /    No jhudson@blinkcharging.com 

Tom Delfino ADCO Electrical 

Corp 

Yes   /    No TDelfino@ADCOonline.com 

Leslie Vasquez South Bronx Unite Yes   /    No leslie@southbronxunite.org 

Jennifer Kline Blink Charging  Yes   /    No JKline@BlinkCharging.com 

Syed Haider Haider Engineering, 

P.C. 

Yes   /    No haiderpc@haiderengineering.com 

Emerick Patterson MicroGrid Networks Yes   /    No epatterson@mgn.energy 

Yi Zhang Key Capture Energy Yes   /    No yi.zhang@keycaptureenergy.com 

Jeremy Watrous Blink Charging Yes   /    No JWatrous@BlinkCharging.com 

Yeseswi Kulkarni Voltera  Yes   /    No ykulkarni@volterapower.com 

Rob McAvoy Edison Energy Yes   /    No rob.mcavoy@edisonenergy.com 

Ryan Stecher Jaros, Baum & 

Bolles 

Yes   /    No stecherr@jbb.com 

Paul McMahon Langan Yes   /    No PMcMahon@Langan.com 



Clyne, James NYSDEC Yes   /    No james.clyne@dec.ny.gov 

Chris Kluesener Matcha Yes   /    No chris@matchaelectric.com 

Lucas Pharmer YSG Solar 

Development 

Company 

Yes   /    No lucas@ysgsolar.com 

Anthony Badalamenti EJ Yes   /    No abadalamenti@ej1899.com 

Ralph Missimer Saijun Electric Yes   /    No r.missimer@sajiunelectric.com 

Fred Owens Milhouse 

Engineering & 

Construction 

Yes   /    No fowens@milhouseinc.com 

Jules Toraya Voltera Yes   /    No jtoraya@volterapower.com 

Bou Reed Guth DeConzo 

Consulting 

Engineers 

Yes   /    No bijou@sustainableenergi.com 

Munni Krishna Gage Zero Yes   /    No munni@gagezero.com 

Bijou Lulla Sustainable Energi Yes   /    No bijou@sustainableenergi.com 

Yazan Harasis EV Edison Yes   /    No yharasis@ev-edison.com 

Barnett, Nate Luminace by 

Brookfield 

Renewable 

Yes   /    No Nate.Barnett@brookfieldrenewable.com 

Gonzalez, Luis Department of 

Transportation 

Yes   /    No lgonzalez@dot.nyc.gov 

Ayo Jemiri CG Global 

Management 

Solutions LLC 

Yes   /    No ajemiri@locomexgroup.com 

ayo.jemiri@cggmanagement.com  

Bergman, Dana Stantec Yes   /    No Dana.Bergman@stantec.com 

Matthew Barlow Dattner Yes   /    No mbarlow@dattner.com 

Adam Shuster  LG &E Yes   /    No Adam.Shuster@lge.com 

Emilia Charno Kyanite Partners Yes   /    No Emilia@kyanitepartners.com 

Joseph Maio  CMAC Corporation Yes   /    No jmaio@cmaccorp.com 

Julia Sher  Terawatt 

Infrastructure 

Yes   /    No julia@terawattinfrastructure.com 

Stephen Kim Innovo Property 

Group 

Yes   /    No stephen.kim@innovopg.com 

Chris Carmody EV Infrastructure 

Consulting LLC 

Yes   /    No chris@evicglobal.com 
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